

L.A. case No. 10 of 2012

Order No. 45
Date: 05-09-22

Today is fixed for exparte evidence of P.W.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present files petition prays adjournment for hearing.

Ld. G.P representing the O.P/The State is also present by filing hazirah and files a petition for vacating exparte order.

Heard both sides. Considered. Exparte proceeding is vacated.

However, while going through the case record it is found that original papers of L.A case is not lying with the case record and only photocopy is there. On being asked ld. GP replies that the original is not sent up by the L.A Collector. As the original is necessary for adjudication, it is required to call for the originals of LA case from the office of the L.A. Collector.

Hence call for the original papers of L.A case No. 17/BRP/90-91 (Sukuntala Roy vs. L.A Collector, Nadia). The office memo number of sending the photocopies to this court is 1196/L.A dated 28/11/2011.

A copy of this order be sent to the L.A Collector for his information and necessary action.

Another copy also be sent to the Ld. G.P. Nadia for his information.

Fix 16/11/2022 for original papers of the case record.

(D/C)

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.

Additional District & Judge,
2nd Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE 2nd COURT, KRISHNAGAR, NADIA.

Memo. No. _____ Date. _____

1. Copy of this order be forwarded to the L.A. Collector, Nadia for information and necessary action.
2. Copy to the Ld. G.P. Nadia for information.

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.