

L.A. Case No. -10/2012 (CIS Registration No. 10/12)

CNR No. WBND010062192012

JO code. WB00731

Order No. 50

Date: 07-08-2023

Today is fixed for exparte evidence of P.W's.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is files witness hazirah. Witness namely Bidyut Kr.Roy is present.

Ld. G.P representing the O.P files a petition, prays for vacating the exparte order.

Heard both sides. The prayer for vacating the exparte order is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the case record is taken up for hearing on contest. The witness is examined and cross-examined in full as **PW- 1** and discharged.

During the examination,

Original power of attorney deed is marked as **Ext -1**.

Certified copies of sale deed no 1823 dt. 27/04/1993 is marked as **Exbt- 2**.

Certified copies of sale deed no 2377 dt. 27/04/1993 is marked as **Exbt- 3**.

Certified copies of sale deed no 5906 dt. 01/12/1992 is marked as **Exbt- 4**.

Certified copies of sale deed no 5180 dt. 21/09/1992 is marked as **Exbt- 5**.

Certified copies of sale deed no 4939 dt. 14/08/1992 is marked as **Exbt- 6**.

Certified copies of sale deed no 5312 dt. 01/12/1992 is marked as **Exbt- 7**.

Certified copies of sale deed no 5608 dt. 11/12/1992 is marked as **Exbt- 8**.

Certified copies of sale deed no 886 dt. 15/03/1993 is marked as **Exbt- 9**.

Certified copies of sale deed no 2870 dt. 24/05/1993 is marked as **Exbt- 10**.

No other witness is present.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that he will not bring any other witness. Ld. G.P representing the O.P also submits he will not aduce any evidence on his behalf.

Accordingly, evidence of P.W's and evidence of D.W is closed.

Fix 25-08-2023 for hearing of arguement.

Sd/- S.K.Jha
Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.