

Present: Basant Sharma
JO Code- WB00874
LA no-10 of 2012(Reg no.10 of 2012)
CNR- WBND010062192012

Order no. 63,
dated-31-08-2024

Today is fixed for hearing of argument.

Regular PO is transferred.

I am incharge of this Court.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files hazira.

No step is taken by the State.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix 27-09-2024 for hearing of argument.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Basant Sharma

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court,
Krishnagar, Nadia(In-charge)